pcision o, S5154 | @%B@UWA}L

SEFORE THEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAQEioF CELIFORNIA

In the matter of Applxcat;on of ) ‘ : s
CALAVERAS TRANSIT COMPANY, for ) Applzcatmon No. 55812

the authority to increase passencer ) (F;led July P 1975)
fares and exbress rates. )

OPINION

George Freed, doing business as Calaveras Transit
Company, presently provides service as a passehger‘stége”corporation‘
(PSC 842) for the traansportation of passengers and cxpress between
Stockton and Lake Alpine via Ancels Canmp. The applxﬁant seeks
duthority to increase his passengexr fares by an averace'of 33%
(ranging up to 110%), and express rates by an average of 5@%
(rancing between 42% and 100%) . ' ‘ o
- dpplicant alleces that the proposed 1ncreases are requxred— 
o offset increases in the cost of fuel, repairs. and labox._
' His present fares and rates were established. by Decas;on
No. 76971 dated Marxch 24, 1970 in Application No. 50872
The staff of the Transoortatlon Division has made an
analysis of applicant's regquest and submitted 2 report on the
estimated results of operations based on the rate year 7976 under:
present and propdoed fares. During 1974 no wages were 1nc1uded in
the expenses for the time that the cwner spent. in drxvznc mazn-
tenance and qeneral office worr. The stafs estlmate for the 1976
rate year nrovzdes an allowance for a full-time drxver at $20 OO
per day, and in addition, $6,000 annual ‘salary for. the cmer to
compensate £or otber dutzes he berfoxms for the ooerat;on.  
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The staff's report is hereby recexved as Exh;bzt No. 1.

The exhibit ;nd;cates the followmng results.f

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

, :  Adqusted
Item or Acrount = Bistorieca)

, Rate Year =~ 197&
No.- = Deserintion Year 1974

Present. Rates'Rquestea Rates

54,000
1,780

Bus Miles
Passengexs

Revenue :
Passengers $
Express

Total .
~ Revenue

4,350
lZ,??Oj.
$ 17,120
nses
Maintenance - §
Transportation
Station -
Traffic -
Insurance 2,020
‘Administration : 50 -
~ Depreciation 580
Taxes . 830
- Rents ‘ -
Total
Expenses.

2,940
9,440 .
1,240

$ 17, 100'

Operating Income $ 20
Income Taxes -
Net Income $ - 20

99.9% -

Operating Ratio
‘0.296

Rate of Return

Average Rate Base

54 oooifﬁi}

$ 4,390
11¢890 ”

$ 16,190 &

14,700 ..
1,000

2,330

2,050
58 o’_. .’"
1,470

$ 27,760

$-11;5f03_ 

§:ET_§737f
171 5%

54, ooo;:
1,650"

$ 5,330

3 181?49@ .

s34

$ 3,300

14,700
2,240

1,000
2,330

z, 050ﬂ 

580

1 470?‘

s 27 7605.

$ 24,2901V'”

113»§%

$ 10, 670 $ 9, szo $ 9752of"

Notice of £iling of this aoolzcatzon appeared 1n the

Commission's Daily Calendar cn July 18, '1975.. Nb orote ts have
been received. After consideration the Commission finds that-
L. The recuested increases would resu;t‘ln.adaxt;onai

anruzl revenze in the amount of $7, 280.

-
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2. The propnosed rate increases are jﬂsCL‘;ed
3. A public hearing 15 not necesaary

IT IS ORDERED that: : .

1. George Freed, doing business as Calaveras Transit
Conpany, is authorized to establish the increases preposel
in Application No. 55812. Tariff publications authorized to de
made as a result of this oxder may be made efféctivc not earlier
than ten days after the effective date of this order on not’ less
than ten days' notice to the Commission and to the publlc. ~ :

2. The authority shall expire unless exercmsed w;th;n
ninety days after the effective date of this oraex.

3. In addition to the required posting and £filing of
tariffs, applicant shall ¢ive notice to the public:by,pésting«in
his buses and terminals a printed explanation of hib fares. Such
notices shall be posted not less than five aays-befoxc the effectmve
<ate of the fare changes and shall rema;n ‘posted: for a oer;od of not.
less than th;rty days. 3

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days
after the date hereof.

Dated at _ San Francisco ., c:alifornia, --'this
I . : ’ :
day of NOVCMEER . » 1975.
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